502964786 09/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3011385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SOGARD	08/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nikon Corporation
Street Address:	12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	100-8331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14463066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: MARIO A. COSTANTINO

Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123694.07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IN PARK
SIGNATURE:	/IN PARK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=123694_07_090514_Assign#page1.tif

REEL: 033681 FRAME: 0013

PATENT 502964786

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Michael SOGARD	(2)		
` '	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		under	sideration of the sum of one doll signed, the receipt and sufficienc y does assign, transfer and set ov	v of which are hereby a	od and valuable consideration paid to each of th cknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign	t 1, and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	12-1, Yarakucho 1-chome, Ch	niyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6	331 JAPAN	
		right, invent provis includ the pro- confin	title and interest for the United S ion; in all applications for patent ional, non-provisional, divisiona ing any application(s) filed in an ovisions of any treaty or conventi	tates of America as def or similar rights on the I, continuation, internal y country based thereon ion; and in all grants, so reexamination certific	successors, assigns and legal representatives, the med in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countrie invention, said applications including any and a ional, confirmation, substitute and reissue application, and including the right to file foreign application as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, ales that may be granted in the United States and	s: in th di ation(s ons un
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)			for an Immersion Lithography Apparatus	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 123694.07), filed on er	en date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/463,066		
	Identification for	<u></u>		***************************************		
	filed applications	filed	August 19, 2014		tion and/or grant for the invention and also to	
wien suc	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre us of the International Conv	proceedings to execute to execute to execute the process of the process of the process of the proceedings of	g. ate all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert	d perform any act which	by possible in obtaining evidence and going for the may be necessary in connection with claims s.	or
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Cout 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned auth statents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned herel the in order to comply with	proceeding to execution for the second of th	g. ate all papers and documents an Protection of Industrial Propert m all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said As aed, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFFE C. the power for the power in the said as and firm of OLIFFE C. the power and firm of OLIFFE C. the power and firm of OLIFFE C. the power are and assignor's heirs, succe	d perform any act white y or similar agreement ay be necessary to obta- blication for patent or one the U.S. Patent and Tra- signee, as Assignee of xecuted, and will not ex- ssors, assigns and legal	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. in, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she years.	or signed issue ar has fu
wim such provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the contraction of desire the contraction of the contra	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Couv. 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned authoratents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with int. In witness whereof, execute	proceeding est to executive the forces to perform your orizes and ing from serin assign on Assign on Assign the rules and the rules and the forces and the rules and the forces and the fo	g. Attention of Industrial Property Protection of Industrial Property The Assignee may file an apprequent of the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the anid application(s) to the said Assed, and that he or she has not egnor and Assignor's heirs, succe he firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including the appreach of the property of the power of the appreach of the detection	d perform any act white y or similar egreement ay be necessary to obtu- plication for patent or the U.S. Patent and Tra- signee, as Assignee of executed, and will not consume the assors, assigns and legar to insert on this assign ing the United States Program of the transfer of the service of the assort of the service of the program of the assort of assort of as	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. iin, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As ther grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it representatives. ament any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of	or signed issue as has fu
wim such provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the contraction of desire the contraction of the contra	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Couv. 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned authoratents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with int. In witness whereof, execute	proceeding est to executive the forces to perform your orizes and ing from serin assign on Assign on Assign the rules and the rules and the forces and the rules and the forces and the fo	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of it aid application(s) to the said As ned, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) oppose indersigned on the date(s) oppose	d perform any act white y or similar agreement ay be necessary to obta- lication for patent or of the U.S. Patent and Tra- signce, as Assignee of executed, and will not executed, and will not executed to insert on this assign the United States Paris and legal to insert on this assign the United States Paris and legal to insert on this assign the United States Paris and legal to insert on this assign the United States Paris and legal to insert on this assign the United States Paris and Paris	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. s. s. s. in, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it representatives. s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s.	or signed issue as has fu
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the or desired documents.	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree of States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned authorities or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned herel tole in order to comply with int. In witness whereof, execute	proceeding est to executive the forces to perform your orizes and ing from serin assign on Assign on Assign the rules and the rules and the forces and the rules and the forces and the fo	g. ate all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert orn all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said As ned, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe he firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature	d perform any act white y or similar agreement ay be necessary to obta- lication for patent or of the U.S. Patent and Tra- signce, as Assignee of executed, and will not executed, and will not executed to insert on this assign the United States Paris and legal to insert on this assign the United States Paris and legal to insert on this assign the United States Paris and legal to insert on this assign the United States Paris and legal to insert on this assign the United States Paris and Paris	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. in, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she accute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, i representatives. nment any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of the me(s). (SEAL)	or signed issue as has fu
provision provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the or desired document.	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned authorities or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with it. In witness whereof, execute 8 / 2 2 / 2 c	proceeding proceeding to the proceeding to the performance and ing from a creating from a creating the proceeding the proceedi	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an ap requests the Commissioner of t aid application(s) to the said As acd, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe he firm of OLIFF PLC the powe of any issuing authority, includin andersigned on the date(s) appor Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	d perform any act white y or similar egreement ay be necessary to obtail of the U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not essors, assigns and legar to insert on this assigner the United States Profile the undersigned as	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. in, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it representatives. ment any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of the me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)	or signed issue as has fu
provision provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the agrees the agrees the agrees the agree	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned authorities or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with it. In witness whereof, execute 8 / 2 2 / 2 c	proceeding proceeding to the proceeding to the performance of the perf	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of ta aid application(s) to the said As aed, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assigner's heirs, succe he firm of OLIFF FLC the power of any issuing authority, including indersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	d perform any act white y or similar egreement ay be necessary to obtail of the U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not essors, assigns and legar to insert on this assignent to the United States Profile the undersigned as	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. in, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, I representatives. nument any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)	or signed issue as has fu
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the or desirat document Date Date	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Couv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other couv 5) Each undersigned authoratents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with int. In witness whereof, execute	proceedings of the proceedings of the performance o	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assigner may file an ap requests the Commissioner of it aid application(s) to the said As ned, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including indersigned on the date(s) appose Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	d perform any act white y or similar agreement ay be necessary to obtain the unit of the U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of xecuted, and will not essors, assigns and legar to insert on this assigner the United States Profits the undersigned market the undersigned market was a support of the United States Profits the undersigned market was a support of the United States Profits the undersigned market was a support of the United States Profits the undersigned market was a support of the United States Profits the United States	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. ain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, I representatives. ament any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of the confict of the confidence of the	or signed issue as has fu
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the or desire document. Date Date Date	in interference or post-gram 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned auto- satents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with at. In witness whereof, execute 8 / 2 2 / 2 c	proceedings to perform the proceeding of the performance and increase	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an ap requests the Commissioner of t aid application(s) to the said As acd, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature	d perform any act white y or similar egreement ay be necessary to obtail of the U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not essors, assigns and legate to insert on this assigner the United States Parish the United States Par	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. in, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or sh execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it representatives. Interest and Trademark Office, for recordation of the entire interest. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	or signed issue as has fu
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the or desire document. Date Date Date Date Date Date	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Cout 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned authoratents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with int. In witness whereof, execute	proceeding proceeding to the proceeding to the performance of the perf	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of it aid application(s) to the said As aed, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assigner's heirs, succe he firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including indersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature	d perform any act whit y or similar egreement ay be necessary to obtalication for patent or one U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of xecuted, and will not essors, assigns and legar to insert on this assigner the United States Provided the United States of	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. ain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, I representatives. ament any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of the metal. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	or signed issue as has fu
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the or desire document. Date Date Date Date Date Date	in interference or post-gram 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned auto- satents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with at. In witness whereof, execute 8 / 2 2 / 2 c	proceeding proceeding to the proceeding of the process to perform the process and the process are the process	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of ta aid application(s) to the said As ned, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe he firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature	d perform any act white y or similar egreement ay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not essors, assigns and legar to insert on this assignent the United States Professional transfer of the United States of	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. ain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As ther grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it representatives. ament any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of the metal. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	or signed issue ar has fu
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees it or desira document Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned authoratents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with it. In witness whereof, execute	proceedings to perform the proceeding of the performance of the perfor	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assigner may file an apprequests the Commissioner of ta aid application(s) to the said As aed, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe he firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including Inventor Signature	d perform any act white y or similar egreement ay be necessary to obtail of the U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of xecuted, and will not essors, assigns and legar to insert on this assigner the United States Profile the undersigned as	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. ain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, I representatives. ament any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of the metal. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	or issue as the has fu
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees it or desira document Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Cout 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cout 5) Each undersigned auth satents or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here the in order to comply with int. In witness whereof, execute	proceeding proceeding to the proceeding of the process to perform the performance of the performance to perform the performance to performance to perform the performance	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of ta aid application(s) to the said As ned, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assignor's heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF PLC the power of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature	d perform any act white y or similar egreement ay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not essors, assigns and legar to insert on this assignent the United States Profits the	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. ain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As ther grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it representatives. ament any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of the metal. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	or issue as the has fu
provision the Unit and all pright to agrees the or desira document to the Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	in interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree ins of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree of States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned auto- states or other grants result convey the entire interest he nat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here table in order to comply with at. In witness whereof, execute S/22/22 This assignment should pre-	proceeding proceeding to the proceeding to the performance of the perf	g. ate all papers and documents am Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which m ich the Assigner may file an apprequests the Commissioner of ta aid application(s) to the said As aed, and that he or she has not e gnor and Assigner's heirs, succe he firm of OLIFF FLC the power of any issuing authority, including Inventor Signature	d perform any act white yor similar egreement ay be necessary to obtail of the U.S. Patent and Trassignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not essors, assigns and legar to insert on this assigner the United States Profile the undersigned as Marie and Wall of the United States of	th may be necessary in connection with claims s. s. sin, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the As other grant. demark Office and other issuing authorities to the entire interest, and covenants that he or she execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith. I representatives. sment any further identification that may be neatent and Trademark Office, for recordation of the material and the major of th	or issue and has fu has fu ha has fu has fu has fu has fu ha has fu ha has fu ha has fu has fu has fu ha has fu ha has fu has fu ha has fu ha has fu has fu has fu ha has fu has fu has fu has fu ha has fu ha has fu has fu has fu h has fu ha has fu ha ha ha has ha ha ha ha ha ha ha ha ha h ha ha h ha ha

RECORDED: 09/05/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033681 FRAME: 0014